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2018-19 COMPOSITE SCHEDULE
Day Date Game Time TV
OCTOBER
Tue. Oct. 30 Northern Michigan at Michigan State (Exhibition) 7 p.m.  BTN Plus
  Lynn (Fla.) at Maryland (Exhibition) 7 p.m. BTN Plus

NOVEMBER
Thu. Nov. 1 UNC Pembroke at Ohio State (Exhibition) 7 p.m. BTN Plus
  Marian (Ind.) at Purdue (Exhibition) 7 p.m.  BTN Plus
  Southern Indiana at Indiana (Exhibition) 7 p.m. BTN Plus
  Minnesota-Duluth at Minnesota (Exhibition) 8 p.m. BTN Plus
  Wayne State (Mich.) at Nebraska (Exhibition) 8 p.m. BTN Plus

Fri. Nov. 2 Northwood (Mich.) at (Exhibition) 7 p.m. BTN Plus
  Illinois Wesleyan at Illinois (Exhibition) 8 p.m. BTN Plus
  UW-Oshkosh at Wisconsin (Exhibition) 8 p.m. BTN Plus
  McKendree (Ill.) at Northwestern (Exhibition) 8 p.m. BTN Plus

Sat. Nov. 3 Penn State at West Virginia (Exhibition) 12/2/4 p.m. AT&T Sports Pitt.
    (Hurricane Relief Game)

Sun. Nov. 4 Guilford (N.C.) at Iowa (Exhibition) 3 p.m. BTN Plus

Tue. Nov. 6 Chicago State at Indiana 6:30 p.m. BTN
  Kansas vs. Michigan State 7 p.m. ESPN
    (Champions Classic, Bankers Life Fieldhouse Indianapolis, Ind.) 
	 	 Fairfield	at	Purdue	 7	p.m.	 BTN	Plus
  Delaware at Maryland 7:30 p.m. BTN Plus
  Nebraska-Omaha at Minnesota 8 p.m. BTN Plus
  Mississippi Valley State at Nebraska 8 p.m. BTN Plus
    (Hall of Fame Classic)
  Coppin State at Wisconsin 8 p.m. BTN Plus
  Norfolk State at Michigan 8:30 p.m. BTN
      (Naismith Memorial Hall of Fame Tip-Off Tournament)

Wed. Nov. 7 Ohio State at Cincinnati 6 p.m. ESPN2

Thu. Nov. 8 Evansville at Illinois 8 p.m. BTN Plus
    (Maui On The Mainland)
  UMKC at Iowa 8 p.m. BTN Plus
	 	 		(2K	Empire	Classic	Benefiting	Wounded	Warrior	Project)
  New Orleans at Northwestern 8 p.m. BTN

Fri. Nov. 9 Fairleigh Dickinson at Rutgers 7 p.m. BTN Plus
    (Hub City Classic)
  North Florida at Penn State 7:30 p.m. BTN Plus
	 	 		(Cancun	Challenge)
  Montana State at Indiana 8 p.m. BTN 
    (Hardwood Showcase)
  Maryland at Navy 8:30 p.m. CBS Sports Net
    (Veterans Classic) 

Sat. Nov. 10 Holy Cross at Michigan 7:30 p.m. BTN Plus
    (Naismith Memorial Hall of Fame Tip-Off Tournament)
  Ball State at Purdue 8 p.m. BTN

Sun. Nov. 11 Green Bay at Iowa 3 p.m. BTN Plus
	 	 		(2K	Empire	Classic	Benefiting	Wounded	Warrior	Project)
  Drexel at Rutgers 3 p.m. BTN Plus
    (Hub City Classic)
  Southeastern Louisiana at Nebraska 4 p.m. ESPNU
    (Hall of Fame Classic)
  Purdue Fort Wayne at Ohio State 4 p.m. BTN
    (Buckeye Basketball Classic)
  Florida Gulf Coast at Michigan State 6 p.m.  BTN

Mon. Nov. 12 North Carolina A&T at Maryland 7 p.m. ESPNU
    (Global Sports)
  Jacksonville State at Penn State 7 p.m. BTN
	 	 		(Cancun	Challenge)
  American at Northwestern 8 p.m. BTN Plus
  Utah at Minnesota 9 p.m. BTN

Tue.  Nov. 13 Wisconsin at Xavier (Gavitt Games) 6:30 p.m. FS1
  Georgetown at Illinois (Gavitt Games) 8:30 p.m. FS1

Wed. Nov. 14 Michigan at Villanova (Gavitt Games) 6:30 p.m. FS1
  Louisiana-Monroe at Michigan State 7 p.m. BTN Plus
	 	 		(Las	Vegas	Invitational)
  Seton Hall at Nebraska (Gavitt Games) 7:30 p.m. BTN
  Marquette at Indiana (Gavitt Games) 8:30 p.m. FS1

Thu. Nov. 15 Appalachian State vs. Purdue 5 p.m.  ESPN2
    (Charleston Classic at Charleston, S.C.)
  Ohio State at Creighton (Gavitt Games) 7 p.m. FS1
  Oregon vs. Iowa 9 p.m. ESPN2
	 	 		(2K	Empire	Classic	Benefiting	Wounded	Warrior	Project	
      at Madison Square Garden, New York, N.Y.)
  Penn State at DePaul (Gavitt Games) 9 p.m. FS1

Fri. Nov. 16  Connecticut/Syracuse vs. Iowa 4:30/6:30 p.m. ESPN2
	 	 		(2K	Empire	Classic	Benefiting	Wounded	Warrior	Project	
      at Madison Square Garden, New York, N.Y.)
  Hofstra at Maryland 7 p.m. BTN Plus
    (Global Sports)
  Binghamton at Northwestern 7 p.m. ESPNews
  St. John’s at Rutgers (Gavitt Games) 7 p.m. BTN
  Davidson/Wichita State vs. Purdue TBA ESPN2/ESPNU
    (Charleston Classic at Charleston, S.C.)
 
Sat. Nov. 17 George Washington vs. Michigan Noon ESPN3
    (Naismith	Hall	of	Fame	Tip-Off	Tournament	at	Mohegan	Sun	Arena,	Uncasville,	Conn.)
  Houston Baptist at Wisconsin 8 p.m. BTN/BTN Plus

Sun. Nov. 18 South Carolina/Providence vs. Michigan 1:30/4 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
    (Naismith	Hall	of	Fame	Tip-Off	Tournament	at	Mohegan	Sun	Arena,	Uncasville,	Conn.)
  South Carolina State at Ohio State 2 p.m. BTN Plus
    (Buckeye Basketball Classic)
  Mount St. Mary’s at Maryland 4 p.m. BTN
    (Global Sports)
  Tennessee Tech at Michigan State 6 p.m. BTN
	 	 		(Las	Vegas	Invitational)
  Texas A&M vs. Minnesota 10:30 p.m. ESPN2
	 	 		(Vancouver	Showcase	at	Vancouver	Conv.	Centre,	Vancouver,	B.C.,	Canada)
  Indiana at Arkansas 3:30 p.m. ESPN
    (Hardwood Showcase)
  TBD vs. Purdue TBA ESPN2/ESPNU/ESPN3
    (Charleston Classic at Charleston, S.C.)

Mon. Nov. 19 Missouri State vs. Nebraska 7 p.m. ESPNU
    (Hall of Fame Classic at Sprint Center, Kansas City, Mo.)
  Eastern Michigan at Rutgers 7 p.m. BTN
    (Hub City Classic)
  Gonzaga vs. Illinois 11:30 p.m. ESPN2
	 	 		(Maui	Invitational	at	Lahaina	Civic	Center,	Maui,	Hawaii)
 
Tue. Nov. 20 Arizona/Iowa State vs. Illinois 5/10:30 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
	 	 		(Maui	Invitational	at	Lahaina	Civic	Center,	Maui,	Hawaii)
  UT Arlington at Indiana 7 p.m. BTN
    (Hardwood Showcase)
  Texas Tech/USC vs. Nebraska 7/9:30 p.m. ESPN2/ESPN3
    (Hall of Fame Classic at Sprint Center, Kansas City, Mo.)
  Samford at Ohio State 7 p.m. BTN Plus
    (Buckeye Basketball Classic)
  Wright State vs. Penn State 8:30 p.m. CBS Sports Net
	 	 		(Cancun	Challenge	at	Hard	Rock	Hotel	Riviera	Maya,	Cancun,	Mexico)
  Santa Clara vs. Minnesota 9 p.m. 
	 	 		(Vancouver	Showcase	at	Vancouver	Conv.	Centre,	Vancouver,	B.C.,	Canada)

Wed. Nov. 21 Stanford vs. Wisconsin 2:30 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
	 	 		(Battle	4	Atlantis	at	Imperial	Arena,	Paradise	Island,	Nassau,	Bahamas)
  Bradley/SMU vs. Penn State 6/8:30 p.m. CBS Sports Net
	 	 		(Cancun	Challenge	at	Hard	Rock	Hotel	Riviera	Maya,	Cancun,	Mexico)
  Washington vs. Minnesota 8 p.m. 
	 	 		(Vancouver	Showcase	at	Vancouver	Conv.	Centre,	Vancouver,	B.C.,	Canada)
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  Alabama State at Iowa 8:30 p.m. BTN
  TBA vs. Illinois TBA ESPN/ESPN2/ESPNU
	 	 		(Maui	Invitational	at	Lahaina	Civic	Center,	Maui,	Hawaii)

Thu. Nov. 22 Fresno State vs. Northwestern 4:30 p.m. ESPNU
	 	 		(Wooden	Legacy	at	Titan	Gym	at	Fullerton,	Calif.)
  UCLA vs. Michigan State 10 p.m. FS1
	 	 		(Las	Vegas	Invitational	at	Orleans	Arena,	Las	Vegas,	Nev.)
  Florida/Oklahoma vs. Wisconsin 1:30/7:30 p.m. ESPN/2/U
	 	 		(Battle	4	Atlantis	at	Imperial	Arena,	Paradise	Island,	Nassau,	Bahamas)

Fri. Nov. 23  Robert Morris at Purdue 2 p.m. BTN
  Boston University at Rutgers 2 p.m. BTN Plus
    (Hub City Classic)
  La Salle/Miami (Fla.) vs. Northwestern 2/4/4:30 p.m. ESPN2/U/3
	 	 		(Wooden	Legacy	at	Titan	Gym,	Fullerton,	Calif.)
  Chattanooga at Michigan 4 p.m. BTN
  Marshall at Maryland 6 p.m. BTN
    (Global Sports)
  North Carolina/Texas vs. Michigan State 4/6:30 p.m. FOX
	 	 		(Las	Vegas	Invitational	at	Orleans	Arena,	Las	Vegas,	Nev.)	
  UC Davis at Indiana 7 p.m. BTN Plus
    (Hardwood Showcase)
  Cleveland State at Ohio State 8 p.m. FS1
	 	 		(Buckeye	Classic	Classic	at	St.	John	Arena,	Columbus,	Ohio)
  TBA vs. Wisconsin TBA ESPN Networks
	 	 		(Battle	4	Atlantis	at	Imperial	Arena,	Paradise	Island,	Nassau,	Bahamas)

Sat. Nov. 24 Western Illinois at Nebraska 2 p.m. BTN Plus

Sun. Nov. 25 Mississippi Valley State at Illinois 2 p.m. BTN Plus
  TBA vs. Northwestern TBA ESPN2/U/3
	 	 		(Wooden	Legacy	at	Titan	Gym,	Fullerton,	Calif.)

Mon. Nov. 26 Nebraska at Clemson (ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge)	 7 p.m. ESPN2
  Minnesota at Boston College 9 p.m. ESPN2
    (ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge)

Tue. Nov. 27 Illinois at Notre Dame (ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge) 7 p.m. ESPN2/ESPNU
  Virginia Tech at Penn State 7 p.m. ESPN2/ESPNU
  		(ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge)
  Michigan State at Louisville 7:30 p.m. ESPN
	 	 		(ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge)
  Pitt at Iowa (ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge) 9 p.m. ESPNU
  NC State at Wisconsin (ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge)	9 p.m. ESPN2
  Indiana at Duke (ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge)	 9:30 p.m. ESPN

Wed. Nov. 28 Rutgers at Miami (Fla.)	(ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge)	7:15 p.m. ESPNU
  Virginia at Maryland	(ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge)	 7:15/7:30 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  Syracuse at Ohio State (ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge) 7:15/7:30 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  Georgia Tech at Northwestern 9:15 p.m. ESPNU
    (ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge) 
  Purdue at Florida State (ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge) 9:15 p.m. ESPN2
  North Carolina at Michigan 9:30 p.m. ESPN
    (ACC/Big	Ten	Challenge)
  
Fri. Nov. 30 *Michigan State at Rutgers 6 p.m. BTN
  *Wisconsin at Iowa 8 p.m. BTN
  Oklahoma State vs. Minnesota 10 p.m. BTN
	 	 		(U.S.	Bank	Stadium	Classic	at	US	Bank	Stadium,	Minneapolis,	Minn.)	

DECEMBER 
Sat. Dec. 1 *Penn State at Maryland 1 p.m.  BTN
  *Purdue at Michigan 3:30 p.m. ESPN
  *Northwestern at Indiana 5 p.m. BTN

Sun. Dec. 2 *Illinois at Nebraska 5 p.m. BTN
  *Minnesota at Ohio State 7 p.m. BTN

Mon. Dec. 3 *Iowa at Michigan State 6:30 p.m. FS1
  *Rutgers at Wisconsin 8 p.m. BTN

Tue. Dec. 4 *Indiana at Penn State 7 p.m. BTN
  *Michigan at Northwestern 9 p.m. BTN

Wed. Dec. 5 *Ohio State at Illinois 7 p.m. BTN
	 	 		(at	United	Center,	Chicago,	Ill.)
  *Nebraska at Minnesota 9 p.m. BTN

Thu. Dec. 6 *Maryland at Purdue 7 p.m. BTN
  Iowa State at Iowa 8 p.m. FS1

Sat. Dec. 8  South Carolina at Michigan Noon FS1
  Michigan State at Florida Noon CBS
  DePaul at Northwestern Noon BTN
  UNLV at Illinois 2 p.m. BTN
  Colgate at Penn State 2 p.m. BTN Plus
  Rutgers at Fordham 2:30 p.m. CBS Sports Net
  Louisville at Indiana 2:30 p.m. FOX
  Loyola-Chicago vs. Maryland 4 p.m. BTN
	 	 		(at	Royal	Farms	Arena,	Baltimore,	Md.)
  Arkansas State at Minnesota 4 p.m. BTN Plus
  Wisconsin at Marquette 5 p.m. FOX
  Creighton at Nebraska 6 p.m. BTN

Sun. Dec. 9 Purdue at Texas 6 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2

Tue. Dec. 11 Loyola (Md.) at Maryland 7 p.m. BTN
  North Florida at Minnesota 9 p.m. BTN

Thu. Dec. 13 Savannah State at Wisconsin 8 p.m. BTN

Sat. Dec. 15 Bucknell at Ohio State Noon BTN
  Notre Dame vs. Purdue 1:30 p.m. CBS
    (Crossroads Classic at Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, Ind.)
  East Tennessee State at Illinois 2 p.m. BTN Plus
  Western Michigan at Michigan 2 p.m. BTN
  NC State vs. Penn State 2 p.m. ESPNU
	 	 		(HOF	Boardwalk	Classic	at	Boardwalk	Hall,	Atlantic	City,	N.J.)
  Rutgers at Seton Hall 2 p.m. FS1
	 	 		(Garden	State	Hardwood	Classic	at	Prudential	Center,	Newark,	N.J.)
  Butler vs. Indiana 3:45 p.m. CBS
    (Crossroads Classic at Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, Ind.)
  Northern Iowa vs. Iowa 7 p.m. BTN
	 	 		(Hy-Vee	Big	4	Classic	at	Iowa	Events	Center,	Des	Moines,	Iowa)

Sun. Dec. 16 Green Bay at Michigan State 5 p.m. BTN
  Oklahoma State vs. Nebraska 7 p.m. BTN
	 	 		(at	Sanford	Pentagon,	Sioux	Falls,	S.D.)

Mon. Dec. 17 Chicago State at Northwestern 9 p.m. ESPNU

Tue. Dec. 18 Youngstown State at Ohio State 7 p.m. BTN
  Western Carolina at Iowa 9 p.m. BTN

Wed. Dec. 19 Central Arkansas at Indiana 7 p.m. BTN
  Penn State at Duquense 7 p.m. CBS Sports Net
	 	 		(at	PPG	Paints	Arena,	Pittsburgh,	Pa.)

Thu. Dec. 20 Ohio at Purdue 7 p.m. BTN

Fri. Dec. 21 Oakland at Michigan State 7 p.m. BTN
  North Carolina A&T at Minnesota 8 p.m. BTN Plus
  Oklahoma at Northwestern 9 p.m. BTN
  Penn State at Alabama 9 p.m. SEC Network

Sat. Dec. 22 Grambling State at Wisconsin Noon BTN
  Savannah State at Iowa 1 p.m. BTN Plus
  Columbia at Rutgers 1 p.m. BTN Plus
  Cal State Fullerton at Nebraska 2 p.m. BTN
  UCLA vs. Ohio State 3 p.m. CBS
	 	 		(CBS	Sports	Classic	at	United	Center,	Chicago,	Ill.)
  Air Force at Michigan 4 p.m. BTN
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  Seton Hall at Maryland 5:30 p.m. FS1
  Jacksonville at Indiana 6 p.m. BTN
  Missouri vs. Illinois 8 p.m. BTN
	 	 		(Braggin’	Rights	at	Enterprise	Center,	St.	Louis,	Mo.)

Sat. Dec. 29 Southwest Minnesota State at Nebraska 2 p.m. BTN Plus
  Florida Atlantic at Illinois 3 p.m. BTN Plus
  Maine at Rutgers 3 p.m. BTN Plus
  Belmont at Purdue 4:30 p.m. FS1
  Wisconsin at Western Kentucky 5:30 p.m. CBS Sports Net
  Radford at Maryland 6 p.m. ESPNU
  Bryant at Iowa 8 p.m. ESPNU
  Northern Illinois at Michigan State TBA BTN/BTN Plus
  High Point at Ohio State TBA BTN/BTN Plus
  UMBC at Penn State TBA BTN/BTN Plus

Sun. Dec. 30 Binghamton at Michigan Noon BTN
  Mount St. Mary’s at Minnesota 4 p.m. ESPNU
  Columbia at Northwestern 5 p.m. BTN Plus

JANUARY 
Wed. Jan. 2 *Nebraska at Maryland 6:30 p.m. BTN
  *Northwestern at Michigan State 8:30 p.m. BTN
 
Thu. Jan. 3 *Illinois at Indiana 7 p.m. FS1
  *Penn State at Michigan 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Iowa at Purdue 7 p.m. BTN
  *Minnesota at Wisconsin 9 p.m. BTN

Sat. Jan. 5 *Michigan State at Ohio State Noon FOX
  *Maryland at Rutgers 2 p.m. BTN

Sun. Jan. 6 *Illinois at Northwestern 1/3:15/5:30 p.m. BTN
  *Indiana at Michigan 1:30/4:30 p.m. CBS
  *Nebraska at Iowa 3:15/5:30 p.m. BTN
  *Wisconsin at Penn State 7:30 p.m. BTN

Tue. Jan. 8 *Maryland at Minnesota 7 p.m. BTN
  *Purdue at Michigan State 9 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2

Wed. Jan. 9 *Ohio State at Rutgers 7 p.m. BTN
  *Iowa at Northwestern 9 p.m. BTN
 
Thu. Jan. 10 *Michigan at Illinois 8 p.m. FS1
  *Penn State at Nebraska 9 p.m. ESPN/2/U

Fri. Jan. 11 *Indiana at Maryland 7 p.m. FS1
  *Purdue at Wisconsin 9 p.m. FS1

Sat. Jan. 12 *Rutgers at Minnesota 12:30 p.m. BTN
  *Ohio State at Iowa 2:30 p.m. BTN

Sun. Jan. 13 *Michigan State at Penn State 1:30/4:30 p.m. CBS
  *Northwestern at Michigan 7:30 p.m. BTN

Mon. Jan. 14 *Nebraska at Indiana 6:30 p.m. FS1
  *Wisconsin at Maryland 8:30 p.m. FS1

Tue. Jan. 15 *Rutgers at Purdue 7 p.m. BTN
 
Wed. Jan. 16 *Iowa at Penn State 7 p.m. BTN
  *Minnesota at Illinois 9 p.m. BTN

Thu. Jan. 17 *Michigan State at Nebraska 8 p.m. FS1

Fri. Jan. 18 *Maryland at Ohio State 6:30 p.m. FS1
  *Northwestern at Rutgers 7 p.m. BTN

Sat. Jan. 19 *Michigan at Wisconsin Noon ESPN/ESPN2
  *Indiana at Purdue 2 p.m. FOX
  *Penn State at Minnesota 8:30 p.m. BTN

Sun. Jan. 20 *Illinois at Iowa 1 p.m. BTN

Mon. Jan. 21 *Maryland at Michigan State 6:30 p.m. FS1
  *Nebraska at Rutgers 8 p.m. BTN

Tue. Jan. 22 *Minnesota at Michigan 7 p.m. BTN
  *Indiana at Northwestern 9 p.m. BTN

Wed. Jan. 23 *Purdue at Ohio State 7 p.m. BTN
  *Wisconsin at Illinois 9 p.m. BTN

Thu. Jan. 24 *Michigan State at Iowa 7 p.m. FS1

Fri. Jan. 25 *Michigan at Indiana 6:30 p.m. FS1

Sat. Jan. 26 *Illinois vs. Maryland Noon BTN
    (Super Saturday at Madison Square Garden, New York, N.Y.)
  *Ohio State at Nebraska Noon FS1
  *Northwestern at Wisconsin 2:15 p.m. BTN
  *Rutgers at Penn State 4:30 p.m. BTN

Sun. Jan. 27 *Michigan State at Purdue 1 p.m. CBS
  *Iowa at Minnesota 5 p.m. FS1

Tue. Jan. 29 *Northwestern at Maryland 7 p.m. FS1
  *Wisconsin at Nebraska 8 p.m. BTN
  *Ohio State at Michigan 9 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2

Wed. Jan. 30 *Indiana at Rutgers 7 p.m. BTN
  *Illinois at Minnesota 9 p.m. BTN

Thu. Jan. 31 *Purdue at Penn State 7 p.m. FS1

FEBRUARY
Fri. Feb. 1 *Michigan at Iowa 7 p.m. FS1
  *Maryland at Wisconsin 9 p.m. FS1

Sat. Feb. 2 *Rutgers at Ohio State Noon BTN
  *Indiana at Michigan State 2/4/6 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Nebraska at Illinois 2:15 p.m. BTN

Sun. Feb. 3 *Minnesota at Purdue Noon BTN

Mon. Feb. 4 *Penn State at Northwestern 8 p.m. FS1

Tue. Feb. 5 *Michigan State at Illinois 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Michigan at Rutgers 8 p.m. BTN

Wed. Feb. 6 *Maryland at Nebraska 7 p.m. BTN
  *Wisconsin at Minnesota 9 p.m. BTN

Thu. Feb. 7 *Penn State at Ohio State  7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Iowa at Indiana 9 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2

Sat. Feb. 9 *Wisconsin at Michigan Noon FOX
  *Minnesota at Michigan State 2 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Rutgers at Illinois 4 p.m. BTN
  *Nebraska at Purdue 8:30 p.m. BTN

Sun. Feb. 10 *Ohio State at Indiana 1 p.m. CBS
  *Northwestern at Iowa 6:30 p.m. BTN

Tue. Feb. 12 *Purdue at Maryland 6:30 p.m. BTN
  *Michigan State at Wisconsin 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Michigan at Penn State 8:30 p.m. BTN

Wed. Feb. 13 *Rutgers at Northwestern 7 p.m. BTN
  *Minnesota at Nebraska 9 p.m. BTN

Thu. Feb. 14 *Illinois at Ohio State 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
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Sat. Feb. 16 *Maryland at Michigan Noon FOX
  *Indiana at Minnesota 2 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Penn State at Purdue 4 p.m. BTN
  *Iowa at Rutgers 6 p.m. FS1
  *Northwestern at Nebraska 8:30 p.m. BTN

Sun. Feb. 17 *Ohio State at Michigan State 1 p.m. CBS

Mon. Feb. 18 *Illinois at Wisconsin 8 p.m. FS1

Tue. Feb. 19 *Purdue at Indiana 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Nebraska at Penn State 7 p.m. FS1
  *Maryland at Iowa 8 p.m. BTN

Wed. Feb. 20 *Rutgers at Michigan State 6:30 p.m. BTN
  *Northwestern at Ohio State 8:30 p.m. BTN

Thu. Feb. 21 *Michigan at Minnesota 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2

Fri. Feb. 22 *Indiana at Iowa 9 p.m. FS1

Sat. Feb. 23 *Penn State at Illinois Noon BTN
  *Ohio State at Maryland 2 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Purdue at Nebraska 4 p.m. BTN
  *Wisconsin at Northwestern 8:30 p.m. BTN

Sun. Feb. 24 *Michigan State at Michigan 3:45 p.m. CBS
  *Minnesota at Rutgers 6:30 p.m. BTN

Tue. Feb. 26 *Iowa at Ohio State 7 p.m. BTN
  *Wisconsin at Indiana 9 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2 
 

Wed. Feb. 27 *Maryland at Penn State 6:30 p.m. BTN
  *Illinois at Purdue 8:30 p.m. BTN

Thu. Feb. 28 *Nebraska at Michigan 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Minnesota at Northwestern 9 p.m. ESPN/2/U

MARCH
Sat. Mar. 2 *Michigan State at Indiana Noon FOX
  *Penn State at Wisconsin 1 p.m. BTN
  *Ohio State at Purdue 2 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Rutgers at Iowa 5 p.m. BTN

Sun. Mar. 3 *Michigan at Maryland 3:45 p.m. CBS
  *Northwestern at Illinois 6:30 p.m. BTN

Tue. Mar. 5 *Nebraska at Michigan State 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Purdue at Minnesota 8 p.m. BTN

Wed. Mar. 6 *Penn State at Rutgers 7 p.m. BTN
  *Ohio State at Northwestern 9 p.m. BTN

Thu. Mar. 7 *Iowa at Wisconsin 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
  *Indiana at Illinois 8 p.m. FS1
  
Fri. Mar. 8 *Minnesota at Maryland 6:30 p.m. FS1
 
Sat. Mar. 9 *Purdue at Northwestern 2:30 p.m. BTN
  *Michigan at Michigan State 4/6/8 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2

Sun. Mar. 10 *Rutgers at Indiana Noon BTN
  *Illinois at Penn State Noon FS1
  *Iowa at Nebraska 2 p.m. BTN
  *Wisconsin at Ohio State 4:30 p.m. CBS

2018-19 COMPOSITE SCHEDULE
BIG TEN TOURNAMENT
Wed. Mar. 13 Game #1: Seed 12 vs. Seed 13 6:30 p.m. BTN
  Game #2: Seed 11 vs. Seed 14 9 p.m. BTN

Thu. Mar. 14 Game #3: Seed 8 vs. Seed 9 12:30 p.m. BTN
  Game #4: Seed 5 vs. Game 1 winner 25 min. later BTN
  Game #5: Seed 7 vs. Seed 10 7 p.m. BTN
  Game #6: Seed 6 vs. Game 2 winner 25 min. later BTN

Fri. Mar. 15 Game #7: Seed 1 vs. Game 3 winner 12:30 p.m. BTN
  Game #8: Seed 4 vs. Game 4 winner 25 min. later BTN
  Game #9: Seed 2 vs. Game 5 winner 7 p.m. BTN
  Game #10: Seed 3 vs. Game 6 winner 25 min. later BTN

Sat.  Mar. 16 Game #11: Game 7 winner vs. Game 8 winner 1 p.m. CBS
  Game #12: Game 9 winner vs. Game 10 winner 3:30 p.m. CBS
 
Sun. Mar. 17 Game #13: Championship Game 3:30 p.m. CBS 

*Big	Ten	Conference	games
All	times	Eastern
All	dates	and	times	subject	to	change


